
Academic Calendar 2023-2024 

Fall Quarter 2023 

Monday, August 21   New and returning students arrive for supper with Staff  
6p.m. 
 

Tuesday, August 22   8:00 a -12:00 p - Registration     
     2:00p-6:00p - Student Orientation 

Wednesday, August 23  Classes Begin 

Wednesday, August 30  Last Day to Add a Class 

Friday, September 15 Last Day to Drop a Class without a “W” or to withdraw                         
with refund 

Monday, September 18  Withdrawals through November 2 receive “W” or “WF” 

Friday, September 29  Deadline for removal of “I” from Spring Term 

Friday, October 20   All withdrawals after today receive an “F” 

Wednesday, November 1  Last day of classes 

Thur, Nov. 2 – Wed, Nov. 22 Fall Canvassing Program * 

Friday, November 17  Final Grades Due 

Mon, Nov 20 – Nov 24  College Staff Thanksgiving Break 

Wed, Dec. 20 – Sun, Dec. 31 College Staff Christmas Break 

  

  



 

Winter Quarter 2024 

Monday, January 1   Students Supper with Staff 6pm 

Tuesday, January 2   Classes Begin       
     8:30 a.m.-11:55 a.m.–New Student Registration & Orientation 

Sunday, January 7   Sunday Classes (Monday Class Schedule) 

Thursday, January 11  Last Day to Add a Class 

Mon, Jan. 15 - Jan. 20   Student Week of Prayer 

Friday, January 19 Last Day to Drop a Class without a “W” or to withdraw                                                              
with refund 

Monday, January 22   Withdrawals through Feb 25 receive “W”  

Sun, Jan. 28 - Fri, Feb. 9  Winter Canvassing Program* 

Friday, February 2   Deadline for removal of “I” from fall semester 

Friday, February 23   All withdrawals after today receive a “WF” 

Friday, March 8   Last day of classes 

Sun, Mar. 10 – Sat, Mar 23  Student Spring Break 

Friday, March 22   Final Grades Due 

Mon, Mar 18 – Fri, Mar 22  College Staff Spring Break 

  



Spring Quarter 2024 

Sunday, March 24   Students Supper with Staff 6 p.m. 

Monday, March 25   First day of classes      
     8:30 a.m.-11:55 a.m.–New Student Registration & Orientation 

Sunday, March 31   Sunday Classes (Monday Class Schedule) 

Wednesday, April 3   Last Day to Add a Class    

Mon, Apr. 8 - Sat, Apr. 13  Week of Prayer 

Friday, April 12 Last Day to Drop a Class without a “W” or to withdraw                                                 
with refund 

Monday, April 15   Withdrawals through May 20 receive “W”  

Thurs, Apr.18 - Sat, Apr. 20  OHC College Days* 

Sun, April 21 – Fri, May 4   Spring Canvassing Program* 

Friday, April 26   Deadline for removal of “I” from winter semester 

Friday, May 17   All withdrawals after today receive a “WF” 

Friday, May 31   Last day of classes 

Fri, May 31 - Sun, Jun. 2  Graduation Weekend 

Friday, June 19   Final Grades Due 

  

*Students are required to canvass in the middle of each of the three quarters after their 
midterm examinations. 

 


